BYLAW NO. 3050.05

## **REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN**

BYLAW NO. 3050.05, 2024

## A Bylaw to amend the Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 3050, 2024

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Fees and Charges Amendment Bylaw No. 3050.05, 2024."
- 2. The "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Fees and Charges Bylaw No. 3050, 2024" is amended by:
  - i) replacing sub-section 2.0 (Temporary Use Permit) under Schedule 3 (Planning and Development Fees) in its entirety with the following:

## 2.0 - Temporary Use Permits

2.1 Short-Term Rental Accommodation (STR) Use:

i)	Appli	cation	Fee:
----	-------	--------	------

a)	Delegated	\$500.00
b)	Non-Delegated	\$2,500.00

ii) Renewal / Re-issuance Fee:

a) Delegated		\$500.00	
h۱	Non-Delegated	\$1.250.00	

2.2 All Other Uses:

i)	Application Fee:	\$1,250.00
ii)	Renewal Fee:	\$1.250.00

Amendment Bylaw No. 3050.05, 2024

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME this day of, 2024.				
ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.		
Board Chair			Corporate Officer	

